
http://www.ridejaunt.org/ JAUNT, Inc.
104 Keystone Place 2019 Annual Agency Profile Executive Director: Mr. Brad Sheffield

Charlottesville, VA 22902-6200 #

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Charlottesville, VA 3,036,542 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30045 Fares and Directly Generated $1,012,222 12.5%

35 Square Miles 316,547 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,247,239 52.6%

92,359 Population 1,127 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $996,697 12.3%

317 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 275 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,824,449 22.6%

Other UZAs Served 209 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Virginia Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $8,080,607 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
2,595 Square Miles 1,638,532 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $23,576 1.0%

249,823 Population 108,704 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $304,782 13.5%

70 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $322,672 14.2%

83 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $1,613,381 71.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,264,411 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $6,304,558 78.0%

Commuter Bus 9                              -                               $96,912 $118,006 $0 $0 $214,918 Materials and Supplies $725,070 9.0%

Demand Response 61                            -                               $0 $339,380 $1,505,111 $205,002 $2,049,493 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 70                            -                               $96,912 $457,386 $1,505,111 $205,002 $2,264,411 Other Operating Expenses $1,050,979 13.0%

Total Operating Expenses $8,080,607 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 12.5% Local Funds: 52.6% State Funds: 12.3% Federal Assistance: 22.6% Fare Revenues: 1.% Local Funds: 13.5% State Funds: 14.2% Federal Assistance: 71.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Bus $1,156,624 $130,497 $214,918 787,924 39,953 152,610 11,953 0.0 11 9 18.2% 0.0

Demand Response $6,923,983 $857,760 $2,049,493 2,248,618 276,594 1,485,922 96,751 0.0 72 61 15.3% 4.1

Total $8,080,607 $988,257 $2,264,411 3,036,542 316,547 1,638,532 108,704 0.0 83 70 15.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $7.58 $96.76 Commuter Bus $1.47 $28.95 0.3 3.3

Demand Response $4.66 $71.56 Demand Response $3.08 $25.03 0.2 2.9

Total $4.93 $74.34 Total $2.66 $25.53 0.2 2.9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Demand Response

OE/VRM $3.31 $2.98 # $2.75 # $3.62 # $3.77 # $4.66 Commuter Bus 2006: 3.31 2007: 2.98 2008: 2.46 2009: 2.75 2010: 3.49 2011: 3.62 2012: 3.41 2013: 3.77 2014: 4.12 2015: 4.66

OE/PMT $1.70 $1.47 # $1.42 # $1.66 # $2.21 # $3.08 2006: 1.7 2007: 1.47 2008: 1.43 2009: 1.42 2010: 1.56 2011: 1.66 2012: 2.08 2013: 2.21 2014: 2.4 2015: 3.08

UPT/VRM 0.20 0.18 # 0.16 # 0.20 # 0.18 # 0.19 2006: .2 2007: .18 2008: .15 2009: .16 2010: .19 2011: .2 2012: .17 2013: .18 2014: .2 2015: .19

OE/VRM $7.58 2015: 7.58

OE/PMT $1.47 2015: 1.47

UPT/VRM 0.26 2015: .26

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

12.5%

52.6%

12.3%

22.6%

1.0%

13.5%

14.2%

71.2%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Bus

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

http://www.ridejaunt.org/

