http://www.ridejaunt.org/ 104 Keystone Place Charlottesville, VA 22902-6200

## JAUNT, Inc. 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			<b>General Inform</b>	nation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2	Service Consumption 3,036,542 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Sour			
Charlottesville, VA					NTDID: 3		Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$1,012,222	12.5%			
35 Square Miles		316,547 A	nnual Unlinked Tri	os (UPT)		Reporter Type: F	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$4,247,239	52.6%		
92,359 Population			verage Weekday U						State Funds	\$996,697	12.3%	2	2.6%
317 Pop. Rank out	t of 498 UZAs	275 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips				Fe	deral Assistance	\$1,824,449	22.6%	12.3%	
Other UZAs Served			verage Sunday Unl									12.3%	
) Virginia Non-UZA		200 A	incluge ounday on					Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$8,080,607	100.0%		12.5%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied					Sources of Capita		I Funds Expended			
2,595 Square Miles		1.638.532 A	nue Miles (VRM)				Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$23.576	1.0%	52.6%		
249,823 Population		108,704 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$304,782	13.5%		
			OMS)			State Funds		\$322.672	14.2%				
				r Maximum Service				Fe	deral Assistance	\$1,613,381	71.2%		
		00 •			(17,110)			10		φ1,010,001	71.270	Capital Fund	ling Source
		Modal Characteristics						Total Ca	bital Funds Expended	\$2,264,411	100.0%		
Iodal Overview	Vehicles O					4.				····			1.
	in Maximum Service Directly Purchased Rever			Uses of Capital Fu nue Systems and Facilities and		as			Summary of Operat	ing Expenses (OE)			
			Revenue	Systems and						<b>A</b> A AA 4 550	70.00/		
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$6,304,558	78.0%	71.2%	13.5%
Commuter Bus	9		\$96,912	\$118,006	\$0	\$0	\$214,918		als and Supplies	\$725,070	9.0%		
emand Response	61		\$0	\$339,380	\$1,505,111	\$205,002	\$2,049,493		d Transportation	\$0	0.0%		14.2%
Total	70		\$96,912	\$457,386	\$1,505,111	\$205,002	\$2,264,411		rating Expenses	\$1,050,979	13.0%		14.2%
									Operating Expenses	\$8,080,607	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$0			
								Purchase	d Transportation				
								(Repo	rted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available				
operation characteristics	0	Operating		A		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle				Percent Ave		
			Uses of	Annual	Annual			Directiona		Vehicles Operated in			
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles A	
Commuter Bus	\$1,156,624	\$130,497	\$214,918	787,924	39,953	152,610	11,953	0.0		9		18.2%	0.0
emand Response	\$6,923,983	\$857,760	\$2,049,493	2,248,618	276,594	1,485,922	96,751	0.0		61		15.3%	4.
otal	\$8,080,607	\$988,257	\$2,264,411	3,036,542	316,547	1,638,532	108,704	0.0	83	70		15.7%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness					
		ating Expenses per		perating Expenses per			Operating Expenses per		erating Expenses per	Unlinked			
Node	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Ver	icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		inked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Re	
Commuter Bus		\$7.58		\$96.76		Commuter Bus		\$1.47	\$28.95		0.3		3.3
Demand Response		\$4.66		\$71.56		Demand Response		\$3.08	\$25.03		0.2		2.9
otal		\$4.93		\$74.34		Total		\$2.66	\$25.53		0.2		2.9
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Demand Response		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		Operating Expense per Ver Mile: Commuter F		Bus Commute				ssenger Trip per Vehicle Mile: Commuter Bus	
20	\$4.00			0.25		\$8.00	•	\$2.00		0.30		•	
	\$3.00			0.15		0.00		\$1.50		0.20			
00	\$2.00			0.10		\$4.00				0.10			
	\$1.00			0.05		\$2.00		\$0.50					
00				0.00				\$0.00					

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.